Frank Lovelady

{aovelady & Aszociates
7408 Morrow Road, NE
flbuquerque, New Mexico

ity of «llbuguergue

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

February 14, 1986

87110

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ZEFHYR CENTER
RECEIVED FEERUARY 7, 1986 (L-22/D42)

Dear Mr. Lovelady:

The referenced plan, dated February 7, 1986, is approved for Building

Permit sign-off.

If you have any questions regarding this project, call me at 766-7644.

BIJM:CAM/bs

C. Dwayne Sheppard, P.E., City Engineer

Cnrdlally, pj

Carlos A. Montoya, P.E.
City/County Floodplain Administratoar

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-7467

S —————=—xo AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ——————————————————




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
CITY ADDRESS: Z

-~

L 4 a4

NC
HAEC

A<to

o

4

ENGINEERING FIRM: (A

ADDRESS: _ /4OP ///472/29&0 Lol 1S
OWNER: MW /o éw/" ‘

f

w J0NE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: G E2~-DF2

2 (AL SHEGEC. A, 7vomd
. ME

CONTACT

PHONE ¢ f 3 7 7 7 3
contact:  CHAZLES %Wf 2__

appress: A~ C- /B (/926 AR  prone: 27~/ 39
ARCHITECT: G 77OYE L (/o) conTacTs Wy éégg €4

ADDRESS: _ 935 g/fffﬁzfd‘)d S . prone: S0
SURVEYOR: CONTACT s

ADDRESS: PHONE 3
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS : PHONE 1

f" cHUW

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: Hﬂ]
X YES I DRB NO.

ND HYDROLOGY SECTION EPC NO.

COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP

SHEET PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPFPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEFTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

Kok 7-

SERARD

7 J/é
A T

-
A———

DATE SUBMITTED:
BY :

.

PROJ. NO.

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

SITE DEVELOFMENT PLAN ARFROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT AFPFROVAL
FOUNDATION FPERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPRANCY APPROVAL
ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APFROVAL
GRADING/FAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)

RERRENRRER
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City of Albuquerque

P.O.BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

December 9, 1985

Frank Lovelady

Lovelady &

Associates

= 7408 Morrow Road, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE :

Dear Frank:

DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ZEPHYR CENTER
RECEIVED NOVEMBER 22, 1985 (L-22/D42)

Based on the information pravided on your November 22, 1985 submittal,

listed you

will find certain concerns that will need to be addressed

before final approval is granted:

1.
Ce

3.

4,

e

.

766-7644.

BIM:CAM/bs)

C. Dwayne Sheppard, P.E.,

New information sheet with resubmittal designation.
Erngineer?!s stamp with signature and revision date.

May be advisable to inter-connect your proposed sidewalk
culvert with a concrete rundown to the prepared asphalt
parking area so as to eliminate erosion.

Copy of approved replat showing lot lire removal.

Note on plan indicating that a separate drainage submittal
will be required when future restaurant is constructed.

If you have any questions regarding this project, please call me at

Cordially,

M/M

Carloes A. Montoya, P.E
City/County Floodp1a1n Admirniistrator

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

City Engineer ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (509) 766-7467

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Zﬂkze Cg‘éZﬂ ZONE ATLAS/DRANG. FILE #:

-

7.4? - A Ja V7.4

LEGARL DESCRIPTION:
CITY RADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: @ ) ;

y

pra——

ADDRESS ¢

-

/C.

S low) Lof MEmoe. L5 3-7922

YCa
C-22 9

Z

| .

o

o fE

y J

"

o z7

CONTACT : D

CONTACT %E

ADDRESS:: /00 50 LIAZ ,4/5 PHONE : 290 - /3L /
ARCHITECT: L& oz /A contacT: A @
ADDRESS: 57 ZBY. PHONE 3 %-’ﬂ Do

SURVEYOR: ( \/4#, er CONTACT:
ADDRESS s PHONE ;
CONTRACTOR: 4& CONTACT: [ _,
m’u-l-ur-‘lmll I~ n
ADDRESS: PHONE s ” _ i
H L U U ,
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: YDROLOGY sgcyy ON
X YES ' DRB NO.
NOD ERC NO.
PROJ. NO.

. COPY OF CONFERENCE RcCAP
SHEET PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT
X DRAINAGE PLAN

_____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
X GRADING PLAN

X __ ERCSION CONTROL PLAN

_____ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

o

2o IR

22/

/L

DATE SUBMITTED:
BY:

:4.’1/;

»

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

_____ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

______ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____ SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN RPPROVAL
_____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

_ X BUILDING FERMIT APPROVAL

_____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

____ CERTIFICATE OF DCCUPANCY AFPROVA.
_____ ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING/FAVING PERMIT A~PROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)



LilY U ALBUUerUUE
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

ENGI G DIVISION/DESIGN HYDROLOGY ON

CONFERENCE RECAP -

DRAINAGE FILE/ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO. : z, Z ZI‘ DATE:

PLANNING DIVISION NOS: EPC: DRB:

SUBJECT: f..-.i..,.—:’,.i . ..1./ il v Ry o ’
STREET ADDRESS (IF KNOWN) : L
7 l’ vy

SUBDIVISION NAME: L L &
APPROVAL. REQGUESTED:

»

-

PRELIMINARY PLAT o FINAL PLAT

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN /Z{ BUILDING PERMIT

OTHER | ROUGH GRADING
WHO REPRESENTING

o)
A ﬂiﬁ,

ATTENDANCE :

FINDINGS:

The undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accurately and
are only subject to change if further investigation reveals that they are not

reasonable or that they are based on inaccurate 1nforma

/ /4 //J_ _.f_ SIGNED: ‘_,_ ,..u‘

SIGNED: Vs
TITLE: TITLE: ___/ <

DATE : Qu—g(w ﬁ(g‘ DATE & ? - '-"'

*xNOTE#* PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF THIS RECAP WITH THE DRAINAGE SUBMITTAL




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

June 21, 2012

Devin Cannady, R.A.
Devin Cannady Architect Studio

332 Adams St. SE
Aibuquerque, NM 87108-2837

Re: Certification for Permanent Building Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)

Salvation Army, [L-22/D042]

12601 Central Ave. NE
Architect’'s Stamp Dated 06/14/12

Dear Mr. Cannady:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 06-20-12,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate

of Occupancy.

PO Box 1293
This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.
Albuquerque Iif you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.
NM 87103
Salgado-Ferngndez, P.E.
www.cabg.gov P :
Dewv aad Building Services
Planning Department
C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

June 18, 2012

Devin Cannady, R.A.

Devin Cannady Architect Studio
332 Adams St. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87108-2837

Re: Certification for Permanent Building Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)

Salvation Army, [L-22/D042]
12601 Central Ave. NE
Architect’'s Stamp Dated 06/14/12

Dear Mr. Cannady:
Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 06-15-12,

Transportation Development has REJECTED the issuance of a Permanent Centificate of
Occupancy. The following must be complied in order to obtain a Permanent Certificate

PO Box 1293 )
Approval:
e Provide the approved Site Plan (Traffic Circulation Layout approved
01/13/12 by Kristal Metro).
Albuquerque have any guestions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.
NM 87103

/-' E. Salgado-Fefnandez, P.E.

ZSenior Traffic Exgineer
Developmentand Building Services
Planning Pépartment

www.cabg.gov

C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2012)
2
ZONEMAP: __L-22 / qu ‘
WORK ORDER#:

AY

PROJECT TITLE: ¢ ”
DRB#: EPCH:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: £0T 4  DrLe LLL AL y

CITY ADDRESS: __12 401 C¢ENYaAAL AVE AE

ENGINEERING FIRM: CONTACT:

bk

ADDRESS: - PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
EMAIL: L L
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: DEvIN CANAADY CONTACT: _AZwror a ol aIAPY
ADDRESS: 200 ADAML S7r LA PHONE: 2. 91707

CITY,STATE: __ AR pNon ’ ZIP CODE: __#£27270¢
EMAIL: devia @ Mg’ L£rud in.coome
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN . SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT 2 _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
X__ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP) ...~
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL__. """ * '\;;
OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVING PERMIT APPROYAL =2 ' 3
WORK ORDER APPROV AT @4-
GRADING CERTIFICATIGN \ ) 'Lﬁ‘ﬂ
OTHER (SPECIFY) SO-19 N N
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: ﬂ oLOGN
NO SE-CT\O
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: DL /% - 22 BY: _ DNEvint ARt AR

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:

I. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan' Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans. Required for building permits, grading permuts, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3 Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



R . January13; 2012, - . - - ) - L

“p . : o <
Devm Cannady. RA X ~ . . - |
Devm Cannady Archltect Studio, - , , . . -4 oy
=~ 332 Adams St. SE . ' ¢
) Albuquerque, NM 87108-2837 - ) ~
¢ -
Re: Salvatlon Army, 12601 Central Ave NE Trafl“ ¢ Circulation Layout * = -
Architect's Stamp dated 01-04 12 (L22- DO42)\ , .r
Dear Mr. Cannady;- ; * : - | e _
. | L
. The TCL" submlttal recetved 01-04 12 is-approved for Buuldmg Permit. The plan’is stamped e S
. ' and S|gned as approved A copy’ of this plan will be needed for each of the building permltf o
plans: Please keep the ariginal to be used for certlflcatlon of the sité "or final C.O. for{ - .o
Transportatlon Public mfrastructure or work ¢ done W|th|n City nght-of-Way shown on a e
these plans is for’ mformatlon only and is not part of approval A separate DRC andlor R
7 other approprlate permlts are required to construct these |tems- Ly i{' "._--*1 ' ;., ~\ £ ( '*.
1 ﬂ.. - { f - o ' \ _ :
‘ If a temporary COis needed ; ‘copy,of the original TCL that.was stamped\‘a‘ ,approved by the ~ N N
~.PO Box 1293 City will be needed. This plan must mclude a statement that_ |dent|f|es t_h_e g_ut_st_a_n_dmg items " * |
/ that need to be constructed or.the itémis that have not been buult in “substantial compliance,” N ‘
. .as well as the sugned and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this “
) * TCL with a completed Dralnage and Transportatlon Information Sheet to Hydrology at the .
Albuquerque Development Services Center'of Plaza Del Sof Building. AR _‘ . P
;:r'
L. When the site is completed and a final C. O. is requested, use the: original City.stamped_. ™— ™ -
- . approved TCL for certlﬁcatlon A NM registered archltect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
. - NM 87103 date the certlflcatlon TCL along with indicating that thé development was Emlt in “substantial
t A :  compliance” with the TCL Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and
N Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Serwces Center of Plaza N
Del Sol Building. « -~ T
e j.cabq. E | -
TRREERAERY, Once verification of certification is completed and approved notlflcatlon will-be madeto —
N Building Safety to |ssue Final C.O. To confir Irm that & final C.O. has been issued, call Building " ¢
Safety at 924-3306. ° , 1| '
! ~ :Sincerely: /7 ) ' 1]
F %A 2——5_\ ;’h. ——L— —- |
1 . [ £ ' N
l Kristal D: Metro, P.E., | ‘ ** , | : ' - |
\ ; Traffic Englneer Plannlng Dept. ] :, ! [
: Development and Building Services | o,
C. File | “ . |
l . ; ) . : ¥ '
L _ ) s ) ) "1- - . 1
.L o ’ . R ,I . : - 1.

¥

. T , Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006.
a . ] ' I , &

4 ay '



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 12/2005) ‘1 [bgq‘b
-

PROJECT TITLE: SSALVATION ABMY - " EMNTLA ZJONEMAP:

EPC#: WORK ORDER#:

DRBH#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: <7 A\ Rtk L ’ . A SURD 2 B\
CITY ADDRESS: 72 6ol T2 AL O A
ENGINEERING FIRM: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: o B PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ownNER: oo CoNTACT
ADDRESS: . ________ _ PHONE: ___
CITY, STATE: ) ZIP CODE:
CONTACT: DEvn) Canmanye

CITY, STATB ALRUAVERQVE , OW) =~

SURVEYOR: _ ______  CONTACT:
ADDRESS: ) - ~ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: - _ _ . ZIP CODE: L
CONTRACTOR: - - e ~ CONTACT: N
ADDRESS: PHONE: -
CITY, STATE: - ZIP CODE: -
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
~ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

- _DRAINAGE REPORT .
DRAINAGE PLAN 1¥ SUBMITTAL _ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL .

___DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL _S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

T CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ,.
~ GRADINGPLAN ~ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL |
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
— ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR < BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL.;
~“_ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

___ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) PAV].'NG PERIVHT A_PPROVAL

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: —

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dramnage subrmutial. The pariicular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:
I. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: chu:red for appmva] of Site Dev clnprrent Plans greater than five (3) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permts, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



o City of Albuquerque
ALBUQUERQUE P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

NEWV MEXICO

March 2, 1999
Chris Weiss, P.E.
C.L. Weiss Engineering

P.O. Box 97
Sandia Park, NM 87047

Attn: Bryan Bobrick

RE: BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES (L22-D42). RESUBMITTAL OF GRADING AND

DRAINAGE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP
DATED FEBRUARY 17, 1999.

Dear Mr. Weiss:
The information provided on your February 17, 1999 resubmittal is duely noted. The approval for
the Building Permit, dated November 18, 1998, remains in effect. Your diligence s appreciated.

City Hydrology would prefer to have the Engineer cover changes such as this in the Certification.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s Certitication per the DPM will be
required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel frec to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,

John P. M
Hydrology

C: ndrew Qarcia
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Boardwalk Mobile Homes ZONE ATLAS / DRNG. FILE #: L-22 {:D AL
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract A, Block 2, Gallagher Addition, Albuquerque, NM
CITY ADDRESS: N/A

ENGINEERING FIRM:_C.L. Weiss Engineering CONTACT:_Chris Weiss
ADDRESS:_P.O. Box 97, Sandia Park NM, 87047 PHONE:_281-1800
OWNER:_Boardwalk Mobile Homes CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
ARCHITECT:_N/A CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:
SURVEYOR:_Forstbauer Surveying Co. CONTACT:_Ron Forstbauer
ADDRESS:_1100 Alvarado Dr. NE - 87110 PHONE:_268-2112
CONTRACTOR FIRM:_N/A CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

YES DRB NO.
X _NO EPC NO.
COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJ. NO.
SHEET PROVIDED
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT
X _ DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
X GRADING PLAN FINAL PLAT
EROSION CONTROL PLAN X BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FOUNDATION PERMIT
CERT. OF OCCUPANCY
ROUGH GRADING PERMIT
GRADING / PAVING PERMIT
OTHER T

b T !
DATE SUBMITTED:_February 2 : 1999 - RESUBMITTAL 5 Ul FEB 1 [ ]999 _j

BY:___CL. WeissEngineering.Inc. HYDROLOGY SECTION




C.L. Weiss Engineering. Inc
Post Office Box 97
Sandia Park, N.M. 87047

Phone / Fax (805) 281-1800
Alvarado Office (505) 266-3444

February 10, 1999

Mr. John P. Murray, P.E.

City of Albuquerque Hydrology Dept.
PO Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE:  RESUBMITTAL OF DRAINAGE / GRADING PLAN FOR BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES
(L22-D42)

Dear Mr. Murray,

We received a phone call from our client informing us of additional changes to the site plan currently
under construction. Mainly, the changes involve the minor parking configuration / striping changes along
Central Avenue. Because so much of the project has been completed, we explained to the client that a new
survey of the as-built work to date would be required so that we could re-analyze the actual construction as
part of our submittal. Reviewing the calculations (enclosed), the new analysis indicates no significant
change in flow patterns / rates from the previously approved plan.

To date, the construction is in substantial compliance with the approved Drainage / Grading plan.
Enclosed with this letter is one copy of the revised Drainage and Grading Plan. In addition, one set of
revised calculations with minor sub-basin area changes is provided.

Wec would appreciate any way you could expedite this resubmittal. Please don’t hesitate to call me at 266-
3444 or Chris Weiss at 281-1800 with any questions or comments.

Sincercly,




FEBRUARY 17, 1999

SUPPLEMENTAL CALCULATIONS

FOR THE

BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES

Albuquerque, New Mexico

BY

C.LWEISS ENGINEERING, INC.

Post Office Box 97 * Sandia Park, NM 87047
Phone / Fax (505) 281-1800
1100 Alvarado Dr. NE * Albuquerque, NM 87110

Phone / Fax (505) 266-3444




CONTENTS

Historic / Developed / Sub-basin Calculations

Sub-basin Map

10” Culvert from Inlet #1 to Inlet #2 - Analysis Summary

12" Culvert from Inlet #2 to Existing Central Inlet - Analysis Summary
Inlet #1 - Grate Capacity Analysis

Inlet #2 - Grate Capacity Analysis




DPM revision 2 - Boardwalk. xis

CALCULATIONS:

T LT ld 10 _ O AloUugueragauc
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95940

2.202 | Ac.

AREA OF SITE: Upper portion only

SF =
HISTORIC FLOWS: DEVELOPED FLOWS: EXCESS PRECIPITATION:
On-Site Historic Land Condition On-Site Developed Land Condition Precip. Zone
Areaa = () Areaa = 0 SF Ea = (.66
Areab = 0 SF Areab = 55000 SF Eb = (.92
Areac = 6594() SF Areac = 24040 SF Ec = 1.29
Aread = 30000 Arecad = 6640() SF Ed = 2.36
Total Area = Total Arca =
On-Site Weighted Excess Precipitation (100-Y ear, 6-Hour Storm)
Weighted E = + + EcAc +
Aa+Ab + Ac + Ad
Historic E 1.62 in. Developed E
On-Site Volume of Runoff: V36() = E*A /12

On-Site Peak Discharge Rate: Qp = QpaAa+QpbAb+QpcAc+QpdAd/ 43,560
For Precipitation Zone 3

Qpa = 1.87 Qpe = 345
Qbb = 2.60 Opd = 5.02
Historic C = 8.7 CFS |Developed Q = 9.9 CFS

SUB-RANIN 1~ TO BE BEEEASED INTO CENTRAL STORM AfNINLEY 0 0
Area of sub-basin flows 39483 SF Precip. Zone

The tollowing calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above)

TREATMENT

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above
V3ie) = 6867 CF

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above

To be routed through second leg of on-site storm drain system (these flows enter the system at Inlet #2). The pipe size required to
carry this flowrate (+ the 2.1 cfs from sub-basin 3) is 12" dia. pvc. See Supplemental Information for additional information.

Page 1



DPM revision 2 - Boardwalk.xls

E ] TR R R Rk oh AR R RE R R AW . .:ﬁs: ::. mf; ‘ lT % Ea&; : ¢ :EEE ". ..: -{" ‘y-m:‘ l,iEB : n‘ o E:n ﬁ .:
) . e e o | | R D e Ag BN A B R AR REESRAEAT R YRIRT LR B CF RO R AR LN AF BN
L}
Area of sub-basin flows 36066 SF

The following calculations are based on Treatment arcas as shown in table to the right

Wel

.

A= 0%
B= 0%
C= 4%
D= 58%

To be relcased into Burma Drive NE at the existing northwest access drive. Note: Based on survey information, flows will be carried
south to Central Avenue to enter the Central Avenue storm sewer system downstream from the site.

Sub-basin YVolume of Runoff (see formula above
V3i6) = 5742 CF

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above

TREATMENT

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above
Vi) = 3295 CF

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above

To be routed through first leg of on-site storm drain system (these flows enter the system at Inlet #1). The pipe size required to carry
this flowrate is a 10" dia. pvc. See Supplemental Information for additional information.
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The Developed Discharge Rate

Difterence to be routed to storm drain = 1.2 CFS |see calculations above

The flows to the Central Avenue storm drain system will increase by 1.2 cfs. This is an infill project in an area that is, for the
most part, completely developed. The effect on downstream conditions by this increase will be insignificant.

Page 2



SITE SUB-BASIN KEY CLWEISS ENGINEERING, INC.
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Boardwalk Mobile Homes
Actual Q through this pipe section is 2.1 cfs from Sub-Basin 3

INPUT INFORMATION

This 1s 2 Round Culvert

Pipe diameter = 0.83 ft
Entrance Shape:
Sharp Projecting

Culvert Length = 264.00 ft
Culvert Slope = 0.0100 ft/ft
Roughness Coef. = 0.0100

Orifice Coef. of Discharge = 0.700
Entry Loss Coef. 'Ke' =0.500

Water Head above bottom of Culv. at entrance = 3.00 ft
Qutput:

Flow Capacity ‘Q' = 3.46 cfs
Flow Velocity 'V' = 6.34 fps

Under Pressure



Boardwalk Mobile Homes

Actual Q through this pipe section is 2.1 cfs from Sub-Basin 3 +
4.2 cfs from Sub-Basin 1 = 6.3 cfs

INPUT INFORMATION

This 1s a Round Culvert
Pipe diameter = 2.00 ft
Entrance Shape:
Sharp Projecting

Culvert Length = 36.00 ft

Culvert Slope = 0.0100 ft/ft
Roughness Coef. = 0.0100

Orifice Coef. of Discharge = 0.700
Entry Loss Coet. 'Ke' =0.500

Water Head above bottom of Culv. at entrance = 3.00 ft

Qutput:

Flow Capacity ‘Q' = 24.96 cfs
Flow Velocity 'V' =9.36 fps

Not under pressure, slope > crit. entrance controls



Boardwalk Mobile Homes - Inlet 2 (existing)
Actual Q through grate is 4.2 cfs from Sub-Basin 1

INPUT INFORMATION

This t1s a Grate Inlet!

Water Depth = 0.70 ft

Width of Grate = 1.60 ft

Length of Grate = 2.40 fi

Perimeter of Grate which flow passes over = 5.60 ft

Qutput Information
Flow Capacity 'Q' = 9.84 cfs



Boardwalk Mobile Homes - Inlet 1 (existing)
Actual Q through grate is 2.1 cfs from Sub-Basin 3

INPUT INFORMATION

This 1s a Grate Inlet!

Water Depth = 1.50 ft

Width of Grate = 1.60 ft

Length of Grate = 2.40 ft

Perimeter of Grate which flow passes over = 5.60 ft

Qutput Information
Flow Capacity 'Q' = 22.64 cfs



CIlITY OF

Albuquerque

November 18, 1998

Chris Weiss, P.E.

C.L. Weiss Engineering
P.O. Box 97

Sandia Park, NM 87047

Attn: Bryan Bobrick

RE: BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES (L22-D42). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
RESUBMITTAL FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP

DATED NOVEMBER 17, 1998.

Dear Mr. Weiss:
Based on the information provided on your November 17, 1998 submittal updating the plan
stamped September 10, 1998, the above referenced project again is approved for Building

Permit. The prior SO#19 approval remains in force. A copy of this latest G&D Plan is being
furnished to Street Maintenance.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,

o

e

John P. MUfcay, PE. G
Hydrology

c:. Arlene Portillo
D. Salas, St. Maint.
drew Garcia
e

Good for You, Albuquerque!




J17-D22CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOVEMBER 17, 1998

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE HYDROLOGY DIVISION

Desiderio Salas, Street Maintenance Division
W . Murray, P.E., Hydrology, PWD

FRO
T: PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
DRAINAGE FILE NUMBER (L22-D42).

Transmitted herewith is a copy of the approved drainage plan for the referenced project
incorporating the SO #19 design.

This plan is being submitted to you for permitting and inspection. Please provide this

section with a signed-off copy per the signature block upon construction and acceptance
by your office.

As you are aware, the signed off SO #19 is required by this office for Certificate of
Occupancy release; therefore your expeditious processing of this plan would be greatly

appreciated and would avoid any unnecessary delay in the release of the Certificate of
Occupancy.

Thank you for your cooperation and if you should have any questions and/or comments,
please feel free to call me at 924-3984.

Attachment



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Boardwalk Mobile Homes ZONE ATLAS /DRNG.FILE#: L-2D 4. 2.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:_Tract A, Block 2, Gallagher Addition, Albuquerque, NM
CITY ADDRESS:_N/A

ENGINEERING FIRM:_C.L. Weiss Enginecring CONTACT:_Chris Weiss
ADDRESS: _P.O. Box 97, Sandia Park NM, 87047 PHONE:_281-1800
OWNER:_Boardwalk Mobile Homes CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
ARCHITECT:_N/A CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:
SURVEYOR:_Forstbaucr Surveying Co. CONTACT:_Ron Forstbaucr
ADDRESS:_1100 Alvarado Dr. NE - 87110 PHONE:_268-2112
CONTRACTOR FIRM:_N/A CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

YES DRB NO.
X _NO EPC NO.
COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJ. NO.

SHEET PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT

X DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

X GRADING PLAN FINAL PLAT
EROSION CONTROL PLAN X BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOUNDATION PERMIT

CERT. OF OCCUPANCY

J0UGH GRADING BERM

r_gjll\}(}/ PAVING‘PERMID
ooy e

DATE SUBMITTED:_November 17, 1998 - RESUBMITTAL HYDRCLOGY SECTION
BY: C.L. Weiss Engineering. Inc.




C.L. Werss Engindering.’Inc
Post Office Box 97
Sandia Park, N M. 87047

Phone / Fax (505) 281-1800
Alvarado Office (505) 266-3444

November 17, 1998

Mr. John P, Murray, P.E.

City of Albugquerque Hydrology Dept.
PO Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: RESUBMITTAL OF DRAINAGE / GRADING PLAN FOR BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES
(L22-D42)

Dear Mr. Murray,

We reccived a phone call from our client informing us of a change to his site plan. He will be paving an
additional 80" wide x 120’ long area in front of the proposed building (currently designated as gravel on
the approved dramage / grading plan). Reviewing the calculattons (encloscd), this would represent an
increase 1in flows of 0.3 ¢fs to be free discharged (o Burma Drive N.E. The client currently has the paving
crews on stte doing the original paving and 1s going to pave the 80° x 1207 at this time in order to
minimize his costs.

Enclosed with this lctter are two copies of the revised Drainage and Grading Plan indicating the changes
to the paving. In addition, one sct of revised calculations with changes highlighted is also provided.

We would appreciate any way you could expedite this resubmittal. Please don't hesitate to call me at 266-
3444 or Chris Weiss at 281-1800) with any questions or comments.

N2

Bryan J. Qdbrick
C. L. Wcids) Enginccering, Inc.

Sincercely,




DPM revision study- Boardwalk.xls

CALC ULATIONS:
nased on the Drainage Design Criteria { [ Albuquerque, Section 22.2. DP da

AREA OF SITE: Upper portion only

= Ac.

HISTORIC FLOWS: DEVELOPED FLOWS: EXCESS PRECIPITATION:
On-Site Historic Land Condition On-Site Developed Land Condition Precip. Zone

Areaa = () Areaa = () SF Ea = (.66

Areab = 0 Areab = 5500 SF Eb = (.92

Areac = 6594() Areac = 24040 SF Ec = 1.29

Aread = 30000 Arcad = I 66400, 303 Ed = 2.36

Total Area = 9594() SF Total Area =

On-Site Weighted Excess Precipitation (100-Y ear, 6-Hour Storm)
Weighted E = + + EcAC +

Aa + Ab + Ac + Ad
Historic E : : Developed E
On-Site Volume of Runoff: V36() =  E*A /12
Historic V36() 12989 CF |Developed V360
On-Site Peak Discharge Rate: Qp = QpaAa+QpbAb+QpcAc+QpdAd /43,560
For Precipitation Zone 3

Qpa = 1.87 Qpc = 345

Dbb = 2.60 = 502

Historic Q 8.7 _CFS EE

|
|
F
L
-

16065 CF

» Y SUB-BASIN 1 - TQ BE HELEASED INTOCENTHAL SWRMDMINMET .......................
Area of sub-basin flows 41807 SF Precip. Zone

The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above)

TREATMENT

Sub-basi Volume of Runoff (see formula above
V3ie) = 7085 CF

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above

|T0 be routed through second leg of on-site storm drain system (these flows enter the system at Inlet #2). The pipe size re-ciuired to

carry this flowrate (+ the 2.0 cfs from sub-basin 3} is 12" dia. pvc. See Supplemental Information for additional information.

I—

Area of sub-basin flows 34405 "SF = Precip. Zone _ 3]

The following calculations are based on Treatment arcas as shown in table to the right

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above)

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above
V3ie = 5481 CF

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see for Nila, b()ve



DPM revision study- Boardwalk.xis

To be released into Burma Drive NE at the existing northwest access drive. Note: Based on survey information, flows will be carried
south to Central Avenue to enter the Central Avenue storm sewer system downstream from the site.

R
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Precip. Zone

The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above)

TREATMENT

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (sce formula above
V36() = 3194 CF

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above

To be routed through first leg of on-site storm drain system (these flows enter the system at Inlet #1). The pipe size required to carry
this flowrate is a 10" dia. pvc. See Supplemental Information for additional information.

The Historic Discharge Rat¢
The Developed Discharge Rate
Difference to be routed to storm drain

The flows to the Central Avenue storm drain system will increase oy 1.2 cfs. This is an infill projcct in an area that is, for the
most part, completely developed. The effect on downstrcam conditions by this increase will be insignificant.

Page 2



\ 0/ cpsE
Please hand deliver to John Murray after logging in. “* Lo G (N
Thank you, ;

% 770wté5

Bryan Bobrick
C.L. Weiss Engineering, Inc.




CITY OF

Albuquerque

September 14, 1998

Chris Weiss, P.E.

C.L. Weiss Engineering
P.O. Box 97

Sandia Park, NM 87047

RE: BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES (L22-D42). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
FOR BUILDING PERMIT AND SO#19 PERMIT APPROVALS. ENGINEER’S
STAMP DATED 9/10/98.

Dear Mr. Weiss:

Based on the information provided on your September 11, 1998 submittal, the above referenced
project is approved for Building Permit and SO#19 Permut.

Please attach a copy of this appioved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

A separate permit is required for construction within the City right-of-way. A copy of this
approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy, an Engineer’s Certification per the DPM will be required.
If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,

S L
.= "

4 —_
~F N
Ohn » ‘ - =
Hydrology

c: Arlene Portillo
D. Salas, St. Maint.

| ndrew Garcia
ile

Good for You, Albuquerque!




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

SEPTEMBER 14, 1998
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE HYDROLOGY DIVISION
TO: Desiderio Salas, Street Maintenance Division
FRO Murray, P.E., Hydrology, PWD

ECT: PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
DRAINAGE FILE NUMBER (L22-D42).

Transmitted herewith is a copy of the approved drainage plan for the referenced project
incorporating the SO #19 design.

This plan is being submitted to you for permitting and inspection. Please provide this
section with a signed-off copy per the signature block upon construction and acceptance
by your office.

As you are aware, the signed off SO #19 is required by this office for Certificate of
Occupancy release; therefore your expeditious processing of this plan would be greatly
appreciated and would avoid any unnecessary delay in the release of the Certificate of
Occupancy.

Thank you for your cooperation and if you should have any questions and/or comments,
please feel free to call me at 924-3984.

Attachment



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Boardwalk Mobile Homes ZONE ATLAS / DRNG. FILE #: L-22 bt
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract A, Block 2, Gallagher Addition, Albuguergue, NM
CITY ADDRESS: N/A

ENGINEERING FIRM:_C.L. Weiss Engineering CONTACT:_Chris Wciss
ADDRESS:_P.O. Box 97, Sandia Park NM, 87047 PHONE:_281-1800
OWNER:_Boardwalk Mobil¢ Homcs CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
ARCHITECT:_N/A CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:
SURVEYOR:_Forstbauer Surveying Co. CONTACT:_Ron Forstbauer
ADDRESS:_1100 Alvarado Dr. NE - 87110 PHONE:_268-2112
CONTRACTOR FIRM:_N/A CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

YES DRB NO.

X NO EPC NO.
COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJ. NO.
SHEET PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT

X __ DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

X GRADING PLAN FINAL PLAT
EROSION CONTROL PLAN X BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEER'S CE FOUNDATION PERMIT

CERT. OF OCCUPANCY
ROUGH GRADING PERMIT
GRADING / PAVING PERMIT

DATE SUBMITTED: September 10, 1998 - RESUBMITTAL
BY: C.L. Weiss Engineering. Inc.




C.L. Weiss Engineerirg, 'nc
Post Office Box 97
Sandia Park, N.M. 87047

Phone / Fax (805) 281-1800
Alvarado Office (505) 266-3444

September 10, 1998

Mr. John P. Murray, P.E.

City of Albuquerque Hydrology Dept.
PO Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE / GRADING PLAN FOR BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES (L22-D42)

Decar Mr. Murray,

Based on your comments dated September 4, 1998, we are submitting two revised Drainage / Grading
Plans for the above mentioned project. Revisions made in response to your comments are as follows:

[. 247 diameter storm drain was basced on a miscalculation. The correct size storm drain outlet to the
cxisting Central Ave. inlct 1s actually 12”7 a mimmmum slope of 0.0200°/.

o Keyed note #13: “install 36 If 12" dia. PVC storm drain from new storm drain inlet to back
of existing storm drain inlet within Central Blvd, Minimum slope = 2.0%. Contractor to
field verify existing storm dran inlet flowline to and notify engineer if minimum slope
cannot be met.

e Invert modified to accommodate mimimum 2.0% slope.

e Supplemental Calculations revised (highlited in bluc) as required.

We would appreciate any way you could expedite this resubmittal. Please don’t hesitate to call me at 2.,6-
3444 or Chris Weiss at 281-1800 with any guestions or comments.

N

Sincerely,

NS

E

SEP 11 1998 |

HYDROLOGY SECTION

Bryan J. Hdprick
C. L. Wcissl Engineering, Inc.




SEPTEMBER 10, 1998

SUPPLEMENTAL CALCULATIONS

FOR THE

BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES

Albuquerque, New Mexico

BY

C.LWEISS ENGINEERING, INC.
Post Office Box 97 * Sandia Park, NM 87047

Phone / Fax (505) 281-1800
1100 Alvarado Dr. NE * Albuquerque, NM 87110

Phone / Fax (505) 266-3444



CONTENTS

Historic / Devcloped / Sub-basin Calculations
Sub-basin Map
10" Culvert from Inlet #1 to Inlet #2 - Analysis Summary

{ l'f“_élﬁ?crf:from [nlct#2 to Existing _(_Z‘ entral Inlet - Analysis Summary :_RE\-/TS-EQ_-;

Inlet #1 - Grate Capacity Analysis

Inlet #2 - Grate Capacity Analysis



DPM - Boardwalk.xls

CALCULATIONS:
' Albugucerque. Sectior
AREA OF SITE: Upper portion only SF = Ac.
HISTORIC FLOWS: DEVELOPED FLOWS: EXCESS PRECIPITATION:
On-Site Historic Land Condition On-Sit¢ Developed Land Condition Precip. Zone

Arecaa = () Arecaa = () SF Ea = (.66
Arcab = () Arcab = 5500 SF Eb = (.92
Arcac = 6594() Areac = 33640 SF Ec = 1.29
Arcad = 30000 Aread = 5680() SF Ed = 2.36

Total Area

SF Total Area = 0594() SF

On-Sitc Weighted Excess Precipitation (100-Year, 6-Hour Storm)
Weighted E = + + EcAC +
Aa+Ab+ Ac + Ad
Historic E .62 In. Developed E 1.90 in.

15209 CF

On-Site Peak Discharge Ratc: Qp = QpaAa+QpbAb+QpcAc+QpdAd/ 43,560
For Precipitation Zone 3
Qpa = 1.87 Qpc = 345
dbb = 2.60 opd = 5.02
Historic ¢ = 8.7 CFS [Developed Qp

9.5 CFS

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

Area of sub-basin flows 418()7 SF Preup. Zone

The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (sce formula above)

TREATMENT

To be routed through second leg of on-site storm drain system (these flows enter the system at Inlet #2). The pipe sizce required to

carry this flowrate (+ the 2.0 cfs from sub-basin 3):f§ 12" Hié.‘ﬁ?ﬁ?Scc Supplemental Information for additional information.

Area of sub-basin flows 344()5 SF 0 8 “Ac. Precip. Zone

The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right

TREATMENT

A= (%

B= (%
C= 10%

D=

30%

Page 1



DPM - Boardwalk.xls

To be released into Burma Drive NE at the existing northwest access drive. Note: Based on survey informetion, flows will be carried
south to Central Avenue o enter the Central Avenue storm sewer system downstream from the site.

!!!!!

tttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt
L
——

Area of sub-basin flows | SF () 5 Ac Preup Zone

The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table (o the right

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (sce formula above)
Weigl

TREATMENT

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above
V3ie) = 3194 CF

Sub-basin Pcak Discharge Rate: (sce formula above

To be routed through first leg of on-site storm drain system (these flows enter the system at Inlet #1). The pipe size required to carry
this flowrate 1s a 10" dia. pvc. See Supplemental Information for additional information.

The Historic Discharge Rate
The Developed Discharge Rate

Difference to be routed to storm drain 0.9 CFS Jlsce calculations above

The flows to the Central Avenue storm drain system will increase by 0.9 cfs. This is an infill project in an area lhat_is., for the
most part, mmpluely developed. The effect on downG:tream conditions by this incrcase will be insignificant.

Page 2



SITE SUB-BASIN KEY CLWEISS ENGINEERING, INC

dg_boardwalk2.dwg 07/16/98 14:43.27 NTS. POST OFFICE BOX 87 - SANDIA PARK, NM. . 87¢ 7 - ggg))mnoo



Boardwalk Mobile Homes

Note: Actual Q through this pipe section is 2.0 cfs
from Sub-Basin 3

INPUT INFORMATION

This i1s a Round Culvert
Pipe diameter = 0.83 ft
Entrance Shape:
Sharp Flush

Culvert Length = 264.00 ft
Culvert Slope = 0.0100 ft/ft
Roughness Cocf. = 0.0100

Orifice Coef. of Discharge =0.700
Entry Loss Coef. 'Ke' =0.500

Water Head above bottom of Culv. at entrance = 3.00 ft
Qutput:

Flow Capacity 'Q' = 3.46 cfs
Flow Velocity 'V' = 6.34 fps

Under Pressurc



{: 72" Diameter Storm Drain

ey ——  ——— A — —— ————
—— - p— WU — -

Worksheet for Circular Channel

Project Description

Project File c:\haestad\fmw\boardwal.fm2
Worksheet Storm Drain to Existing Inlet
Flow Element Circutar Channel

Method Manning's Formula

Solve For Full Flow Caeacit!

Input Data

Mannings Coefficient 0.010
Channel Slope 0.020000 ft/ft
Diameter 12.00 n &———
Results
Depth 1.00 ft
Discharge 6.55 cls
Flow Area 0.79 ft2
Wetted Perimeter 3.14 ft
Top Width 0.00 ft
Critical Depth 0.97 ft
Percent Full 100.00
Critical Slope 0.017560 ft/ft
Velocity 8.34 ft/s
Velocity Head 1.08 ft
Specific Energy FULL ft
Froude Number FULL
Maximum Discharge 7.05 cts
Full Flow Capacity 6.55 cfs ACTUAL & THEOULH TS PIRE-
Full Flow Slope 0.020000 f/it S€Cfnat (S 2.0 cFS oM
Sva-gasid 3 + 4.3 cls Feom
Sve-easw v =GB crs T<|Gssds |
2
09/10/98 FlowMaster v5.13

03:46:03 PM Haestad Methods, Inc 37 Brookside Road Waterbury. CT 06708 (203) 755-1666 Page 1 of 1



Boardwalk Mobile Homes - Inlet #1
Notc: Actual Q through grate is 2.0 cfs at Sub-Basin 3

INPUT INFORMATION

This 18 a Grate Inlet!

Water Depth = 1.50 ft

Width of Gratc = 1.60 ft

Length of Grate = 2.40 ft

Perimeter of Grate which flow passes over = 5.60 ft

Output Information

Flow Capacity 'Q' = 22.64 cfs



Boardwalk Mobile Homes - Inlet #2
Note: Actual Q through grate is 4.3 cfs at Sub-Basin |

INPUT INFORMATION

This 1s a Grate Inlet!

Water Depth = 0.70 ft
Width of Gratc = 1.60 ft
Length of Grate = 2.40 ft

Pcrimeter of Grate which flow passcs over = 5.60 ft
Output Information
Flow Capacity 'Q' = 9.84 cfs



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

v
PROJECT TITLE: Boardwalk Mobile Homes ZONE ATLAS / DRNG. FILE #: L-22 rl/
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract A, Block 2, Gallagher Addition, Albugquerque, NM

CITY ADDRESS:_N/A

ENGINEERING FIRM:_C.L. Weiss Engineering CONTACT:_Chris Weiss
ADDRESS:_P.0. Box 97, Sandia Park NM, 87047 PHONE:_281-1800
OWNER:_Boardwalk Mobile Homes CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
ARCHITECT:_N/A CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:
SURVEYOR:_Forstbauer Surveying Co. CONTACT:_Ron Forstbauer
ADDRESS: 1100 Alvarado Dr. NE - 87110 PHONE:_268-2]112
CONTRACTOR FIRM:_N/A CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

YES DRB NO.

X__NO EPC NO.
COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJ. NO.
SHEET PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT

X DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

X GRADING PLAN FINAL PLAT
EROSION CONTROL PLAN X BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FOUNDATION PERMIT

CERT. OF OCCUPANCY

ROUGH GRADING PERMIT

GRADING / PAVING PERMIT
: OTHER

/ E& EXEGREN ‘
DATE SUBMITTED:_July 17, 1998

1
BY: C.L. Weiss Engineering, Inc. JUL 7199

HYDROLOGY SECTION
Re<d 1.4)




CITY OF

Albuquerque

September 4, 1998

Chris Weiss, P.E.

C.L. Weiss Engineering
P.O. Box 97

Sandia Park, NM 87047

RE: BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES (L22-D42). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 7/17/98.

Dear Mr. Weiss:

Based on the information provided on your July 17, 1998 submittal, City Hydrology has the
following comments :

The maximum size pipe allowed for a drain line connection to an existing storm inlet is 12-
inches (See DWG 2237 enclosed). This limitation, unfortunately, will negate the drainage plan
which you have presented.

We shall endeavor to expedite the G&D Plan resubmittal.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,

John P. Mu
Hydrology

Encl:DWG 2237

C: drew Garcia
ile

Good for You, Albuquerque!




SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

GENERAL NOTES.

1. THE ciiy 00t5 L) ACCEPT
RESPONSIBILIIY FOR MAINTEMANCE FOR
ANY ORAIN LINES INSTALLED 8Y O8 fOR
PRIVATE PROPERTY OWNERS.

2. FOR OUUBIt °C* OR °"D°® STORM IMLETS
THE PRIVAIL DORAIN LINE COMNECTLION
CTAY | 8¢ ALIGNED WITH ], 3
LONGITUDINAL CENMTER OF EITMER GRATE
FRAME .

CONSTRUCTION NOTES.

A. CORE ODRILt [INTO BACK OF EXIST. CATCH
BASIN WliH INVERT OF ORILLED OPENING
2% ABOVE EXIST., CONC. FfFILL. GROUY
WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUY.

o EW ORAIN tINL 10 BE SCH. 40 P.v.C..
REIN. CONC  OR OUCTILE RO PIPE.

DRAIN 517t 10 6E AT LEAST ONE SI1I¢

SMALLER 'HAN QUTLET PIPE MITH A MAKX.
Sll( 0' IZ_', e ——

o
C. EXIST. CONC. FILL.

D. SLOPE .02 ¥ 1.PER ¥V MIN.WITHIN R.0.M.

E. FRAME & GRALE.

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

DRAINAGE
DRAIN LINE CONNECTION
TO EXIST STORM INLET

DWG. 2237 AUG. 1986 .




JULY 16, 1998

SUPPLEMENTAL CALCULATIONS

FOR THE

BOARDWALK MOBILE HOMES

Albuquerque, New Mexico

BY

C.LWEISS ENGINEERING, INC.

Post Office Box 97 * Sandia Park, NM 87047
Phone / Fax (505) 281-1800
1100 Alvarado Dr. NE * Albuquerque, NM 87110
Phone / Fax (505) 266-3444




CONTENTS

Historic / Developed / Sub-basin Calculations

Sub-basin Map

10™ Culvert from Inlet #1 to Inlet #2 - Analysis Summary

24" Culvert from Inlet #2 to Existing Central Inlet - Analysis Summary
Inlet #1 - Grate Capacity Analysis

[nlet #2 - Grate Capacity Analysis



DPM - Boardwalk.xls

CALCULATIONS:
NASCC or Ci : que. Sectior
AREA OF SITE: Upper portion only SF =
HISTORIC FLOWS: DEVELOPED FLOWS: EXCESS PRECIPITATION:
On-Site Historic Land Condition On-Site Developed Land Condition Precip. Zone
Arcaa = () Arcaa = () SF Ea = ().66
Arcab = () SF Arcab = 5500 SF Eb = (.92
Arcac = 6594() SF Arcac = 3364() SF Ec = 1.29
Arcad = 30000 Arcad = 56800 SF Ed = 2.36
Total Arca = Total Area =

On-Site Weighted Excess Precipitation (100-Year, 6-Hour Storm)
Weighted E = EaAa + EbAbL + EcAc + EJA(
Aa + Ab + Ac + Ad
Historic E 1.62 1n. Developed E
On-Site Volume of Runoff: V360 = E*A /12

Historic V360 12989 CF
On-Site Peak Discharge Rate: Qp = QpaAa+QpbAb+QpcAc+QpdAd / 43,560

For Precipitation Zone 3

Qpa = |.87 Qpc = 345
Qbb = 260 Opd = 5.02

Developed Qp = 9.5 CFS

o OERRRRANEN £« 2O B RELEANERD IMTL) ) A ENTRAL STORM DRAININLET .*
Arca of sub-basin flows 41807 SF 1.0 A(. Precip. Zone

The following calculations arc based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right

-
-
il
+*
-~

[ ]
-
]
[ ]
L

8

Historic C 7 CFS

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above)

TREATMENT

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (sec formula above
V36 = 7085 CF

Sub-basin Pcak Discharge Rate: (see formula above

To be routed through second leg of on-site storm drain system (these flows enter the system at Inlet #2). The pipe size required to
carry this flowrate (+ the 2.0 cfs from sub-basin 3) is 24" dia. pvc. Sce Supplemental Information for additional information.

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

Area of sub-basin flows 34405 SF = 08 Ac. Prcup Zone _

The following calculations are based on Treatment areas as shown in table to the right

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (sce formula above)

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (see formula above
Vi) = 4625 CF

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above
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DPM - Boardwalk.xls

To be released into Burma Drive NE at the existing northwest access drive. Note: Based on survey information, flows will be carried
south to Central Avenue to enter the Central Avenue storm sewer system downstream from the site.

o sUB-BASIN S -~ TO BE RELEASED INTOCENTRAL STORM DRAIN N
Arca of sub-basin flows 19728 SF

()5 AL, Prcup Zonce

The following calculations arc based on Treatment arcas as shown in table to the right

Sub-basin Weighted Excess Precipitation (see formula above)
Weighted E

TREATMENT

Sub-basin Volume of Runoff (sce formula above
V3ie) = 3194 CF

Sub-basin Peak Discharge Rate: (see formula above

To be routed through first leg of on-site storm drain system (these flows enter the S)}stem at Inlet #1). The pipe size required to carry
this flowrate is a 10" dia. pvc. See Supplemental Information for additional information.

The Historic Discharge Rate
The Developed Discharge Rate
Difference to be routed (0 storm drain 0.9 CFS |sce calculations above

The flows to the Central Avenue storm drain system will increase by 0.9 cfs. This is an infill project in an area that is, for the
most part, completely developed. The effect on downstream conditions by this increase will be insignificant.

Page 2



SITE SUB-BASIN KEY CLWEISS ENGINEERING, INC.

dg_boardwalk2.dwg 07/15/98 10:05:18 N.T.S. m\?mce agg-mmm Nuwn?zm- ((g%)iagl-&m




Boardwalk Mobile Homes

Note: Actual Q through this pipe section is 2.0 cfs from Sub-basin
3

INPUT INFORMATION

This is a Round Culvert

Pipe diameter = (.83 ft

Entrance Shape:
Sharp Flush

Culvert Length = 264.00 fi
Culvert Slope = 0.0100 fi/ft
Roughness Coef. = 0.0100

Orifice Coef. of Discharge = (0.700
Entry Loss Coet. 'Ke' = (.500

Water Head above bottom of Culv. at entrance = 3.00 fi

Qutput:

Flow Capacity 'Q' = 3.46 cfs
Flow Vcelocity V' = 6.34 {ps

Under Pressure



Boardwalk Mobile Homes
Note: Actual Q through this pipe section is 2.0 ¢fs froin Sub-basin
3 +4.3 cfs from Sub-basin | = 6.3 cfs.

INPUT INFORMATION

This is a Round Culvert

Pipe diameter = 2.00 ft

Entrance Shape:
Sharp Flush

Culvert Length = 36.00 ft

Culvert Slope = 0.0100 ft/f
Roughness Coel. = 0.0100

Orifice Coef. of Discharge = (0.700
Entry Loss Coef. 'Ke'=(.500

Water Head above bottom of Culv. at entrance = 3.00 ft
Output;

Flow Capacity 'Q' = 24.96 cfs
Flow Velocity 'V'=9.36 fps

Not under pressure, slope > crit. entrance controls



Boardwalk Mobile Homes - Inlet #1
Note: Actual Q through grate is 2.0 cfs at Sub-basin 3.

INPUT INFORMATION
This is a Grate Inlet!

Water Depth = 1.50 ft

Width of Grate = 1.60 ft

Length of Grate = 2.40 fi

Perimeter of Grate which flow passes over = 5.60 fi

OQutput Information
Flow Capacity 'Q'=22.64 cfs



Boardwalk Mobile Homes - Inlet #2
Note: Actual Q through grate is 4.3 cfs at Sub-basin 1.

INPUT INFORMATION

This 1s a Grate Inlet!

Water Depth = 0.70 {t

Width of Grate = 1.60 f}

Length of Grate = 2.40 tt

Perimeter of Grrate which flow passes over = 5.60 fi

Qutput Information
Flow Capacity 'Q'= 9.84 cfs



City of Albuquerque

¥ - P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
ALBUQUERQUE B

t o i - —

NEW MEXICO KEN SCHULTZ
j'_ MAYOR
CLARENCE V. LITHGOW DAN WEAKS FRED E. MONDRAGON RAY R. BACA
CHIEF DEPUTY CAO DEPUTY CAQO DEPUTY CAO
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER PUBLIC SERVICES DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE SERVICES PUBLIC SAFETY

July 21, 1989

Frank Lovelady, P.E.

Lovelady & Associates

7408 Morrow, NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR FUNTIME R.V.
(L-22/D42) RECEIVED JUNE 12, 1989

Dear Mr. Lovelady:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of June 12, 1989, listed
are some concerns that will need to be addressed prior to final approval.

1. Your existing contours drop 400 feet in elevation at the west side
of the property, please clarify.

2. You indicate that from .436 acres, 11 c¢fs of runoff is created.
This amount is substantial for the amount of area. Please clarify.

3. You may advise your client that there may be some paving required by
zoning. If there is, then please include with your submittal.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at 768-2650.
Cordially,

/gﬁ/ma ., )WM?&

Bernie J. Mon¥oya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant

BJM/bs)
(WP+1158)

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

| T ml l

KEN SCHULTZ
MAYOR
CLARENCE V. LITHGOW DAN WEAKS FRED E. MONDRAGON RAY R. BACA
CHIEF DEPUTY CAO " DEPUTY CAO DEPUTY CAO
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER PUBLICSERVICES DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE SERVICES  PUBLIC SAFETY

July 21, 1989

Frank Lovelady, P.E.

Lovelady & Associates

7408 Morrow, NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR FUNTIME R.V.
(L-22/D42) RECEIVED JUNE 12, 1989

Dear Mr. Lovelady:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of June 12, 1989, listed
are some concerns that will need to be addressed prior to final approval.

1. Your existing contours drop 400 feet in elevation at the west side
of the property, please clarify.

2. You indicate that from .436 acres, 11 cfs of runoff is created.
This amount is substantial for the amount of area. Please clarify.

3. You may advise your client that there may be some paving required by
zoning. If there is, then please include with your submittal.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at 768-2650.
Cordially,

/gw , Plorileye

Bernie J. Mont¥oya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant

BJM/bs]
(WP+1158)

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



CITY OF ALBUQUERGUE :)

ML..<CIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING DIVISION/DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION ]

CONFERENCE RECAP

- 232 16 @ WOo5
DRAINAGE FILE/ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO.: _ =" 2C pate: _=! o

~ PLANNING DIVISION NOS: EPC: DRB:
SUBJECT s Fun Time RV
STREET ADDRESS (IF KNOWN) s

SUBDIVISION NAME: _eacy P Block 2 GolMoakher Ao

APPROVAL _REQUESTED:

PRELIMINARY PLAT FINAL PLAT
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN %< BUILDING PERMIT
OTHER ROUGH GRADING
| WHO REPRESENTING
ATTENDANCE 2 Fran K Lovel ady Love lo % 7 Associgldes
'-T:J.'l'n ——— ¢ U '!'0 O —1\5,0 TR VO6. o1 o7 =R e
A/ (11 m—" 1]

(t JUNT 21989

[ oy oy 1
HYDROILOGY

FINDINGS:

I

Y AN

[ -,

o327/

The undersigned agrees that the above‘findings are summarized accuratel& and
are only subject to change if further investigation reveals that they are not

reasonable or that ?he are based on inaccurate information.
» *

/4 /A 2 L) el

SIGNED: A A (I SIGNED:
| T_ITLéi B | TITLE:
DATE: ‘ ST , DATE




. _.Rev. 11/84

DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET
NEW STORAGE BUILDING FOR

provgcT rrreg: 1N TIVE RV CENTER ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: —22/D-4 -

recal DESCRIPTION: TRACT "A", BLOCK 2, GALLAGHER ADDITION

CITY ADDRESS:

BENCINEERING FIRM: Lovelady & Associates conTACT: Frank Lovelady

appress: 7408 Morrow Ave. NE 87110 pyong: 883-7973

owNER: FUN TIME RV CENTER CONTACT: _DEL JACK, ARCHITECT

ADDRESS 12601 CENTRAL AVE.N.E. 87123 PHONE: 292-8182

mc:fmc'r:' Del Jack, Architect CONTACT: Del Jack

ADDRESS : PHONE : 345-5090

SURVEYOR: LOVELADY & ASSOCIATES CONTACT : Frank Lovelady
ADDRESS: /408 Morrow Ave. N.E. 87110 PHONE : 883-7973

CONTRACTOR: : CONTACT':

ADDRESS: ___  PHONE:

PRE-DESIGN MEBTI

X DRB NO.

EPC NO.

HYDROLOGY SECTION
X COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJECT NO.

SHEET PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN - ______PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAIN. PLAN _____SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN _____PINAL PLAT APPROVAL

X “BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

DATE SUBMITTED: Sune 12, 1989 CRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

//
BY: ﬂ_./ ’/)ﬂ____._d.,{/

Frank D. Lovelady, P.E.

OTHER (SPECIFY)
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City of Mlbuguerqgue

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

February 14, 1986

Frank Lovelady
Lovelady & Acczociates

7408 Morrow Road, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ZEPHYR CENTER
RECEIVED FEERUARY 7, 1984 (L-22/D42)

Dear Mr. Lovelady:

The referenced plan, dated February 7, 1986, is approved (or Building
Fermit sign-off.

If you have any questions regarding this project, call me at 766-7644.

(4;rrd1ally;¢zzz%21/§?Lﬂ

Carlos A. Montoya,
City/County Flaodplaln Administrator

BJM:CAM/bs

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

C. Dwayne Sheppard, P.E., City Engineer ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-7467

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ——rvvwuo-—




